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BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD
NO/BWSSB/CHAIRMAN/74/2014-15 Date: 01.11.2014

Notification

Sub: Revision of Water and Sanitary Tariff

Ref: 1. No: BWSSB/C/FA CAO/AC/A/c57/2013-14
dated: 26.09.13

2. GOK No: UDD142MNI 2013, dated: 12.11.13
3. Board Proceedings dated: 20.10.14

The last revision of water and sanitary tariff was done by BWSSB on 01.02.2005. In the
last 9 years no revision has been made for both domestic and non-domestic retail water
consumption. In this last 9 years all the components of cost of production of water like

staff salary, electricity charges, oil prices, consumables etc. have increased by more than
double.

BWSSB is incurring high expenditure towards the power charges, Operation &
Maintenance charges and other miscellaneous charges which are not possible to be
borne through the current revenue that is being generated. Board in its letter cited under
reference (1) had requested the Government of Karnataka for revision of water rates
owing to| increased expenditures. In response to this Government in its letter dated

12.11.2013 has directed the Board to take appropriate decision at the board level only.

The subject was placed before the board in its meeting held on 20" October 2014
highlighting all the aspects of revenue and the expenditure of the board and the dire
necessity to increase the water tariff. Based on decision of the board and approval from
the competent authority, this notification is being issued for the revision of water and

sanitary rates in respect of all the consumer categories as per section 16 of Bangalore
water supply and sewerage Act, 1964.
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REVISED WATER TARIFF FOR CONSUMPTION W.E.F. 02-11-2014

1. DOMESTIC (Clause 36(l), Bangalore water supply regulations, 1965):

Present Slab-wise Revised Slab-wise
| Present Tariff / KL Revised Tariff / KL
Sl. No. consumption of water consumption of water
{InRs.) (InRs.)
( In Kilo litres ) ( In Kilo litres )
p MINIMUM 48.00 MINIMUM 56.00
[ 0-8 6.00 0-8 7.00
[ 2| 8 - 25 9.00 8 - 25 11.00
3 2550 15.00 25— 50 26.00
4, 50-75 30.00
= — Above 50 45.00
5. Above 75 36.00
) i ) 1. Rs. 14 at flat rate for consumption up to 8,000 litres.
Sanitary Charges for domestic .
) 2. 25% of water supply charges per month for consumption
connection
above 8,000 litres.

2. NON-DOMESTIC (Clause 36(IV), Bangalore water supply regulations, 1965):

Present Slab-wise Revised Slab-wise
i Present Tariff /| KL Revised Tariff / KL
§l1. No. consumption of water consumption of water
_ (InRs.) — (In Rs.)
( In Kilo litres ) ( In Kilo litres )
i MINIMUM 360.00 MINIMUM 500.00
' 0-10 36.00 0-10 50.00
2. 10-20 39.00 10-25 57.00
3 20— 40 44.00 2550 6500 |
4 40 - 60 51.00 50-75 76.00
8. 60— 100 57.00
Above 75 87.00
5. Above 100 60.00
Sanitary Charges for non- b
2 Q,
P 5% of water supply charges per month.




3.

BULK WATER CHARGES (Clause 36(1A) and 36(1V), Bangalore water supply regulations, 1965):
Bulk Existing Water Tariff | Revised Water Tariff
vk consumers Rs. Per KL Rs. Per KL

Industries, Swimming pool 60 90
BIAL 66 90
Bidadi Industrial Area (KIADB) 60 a0
Kanakapura Bulk Supply 4.4 10
Vedavijnana Maha Vidya Peeta, Kanakapura
Road, Jain International Residential School 45 60
Kanakapura Taluk,
AgaraGrama Panchayat 19 19
BBMP jurisdiction other than erstwhile 7 CMC and
1 TMC area No Rates 19
Flats, Group housing, multi-storied Domestic
building 19 .

4. SANITARY CHARGES (Clause 2(I & Il), Bangalore sewerage regulations, 1974):

but having only UGD connection.

Existing Revised
: Charges Charges
Sl Mo Categorny per month | per month
(In Rs.) (In Rs.)
For premises having water supply & UGD connection but
supplementing water supply by Borewells,
1) a. Domestic per individual house or per flat. 50 100
b. Partial non-domestic, non-domestic and all other 300 500
categories per HP of borewell.
For premises not having water supply connection from BWSSB
2 300 500




5. SPECIAL SANITARY CHARGES (ADDITIONAL)(Clause 2(1l), Bangalore sewerage regulations, 1974):

X Existing Revised
Sl. No. Connection Type Charges/Month | Charges/Month
- (In Rs.) (InRs.)
a) All Kind of Hotels. 500 2,000
L b) Darshini Hotels, Cafeteria and Coffee Bars. 500 1,000
Hotel With Lodging facilities
a) Up to 50 rooms. 2,000 2,000
2 b) More than 50 rooms and up to 100 rooms. 4,000 4,000
¢) More than 101 rooms. 10,000 10,000
d) Bar and Restaurants. 2,000 2,000
Star Hotels (All kinds)
a) Less than 50 rooms. 10,000 10,000
3. b) 51~ 100 rooms. 10,000 15,000
c) More than 100 rooms. 10,000 20,000
Hospitals
a) Without beds. - 2,500
b) Beds up to 50. - 5,000
4. c) Beds more than 50 and up to 100. 2,500 7,500
d) Beds more than 101 and above. 5,000 10,000
e) Dispensary, Clinic. - 100
Hostels
5 a) Paying guest accommodation. 2,000 1,000
' b) Hostels with non-domestic water supply.
g 2,000
a) Shopping Malls having theatres. 25,000 25,000
6. b) Shopping malls without theatres. 5,000
c) Super Bazars. 1,000
Fal Multiplex, Theatres, Cinema halls. 10,000 10,000
8. Community Halls/ KalyanaMantapas with A.C. 7,500 7,500
9. Community Halls/ KalyanaMantapas without A.C. 5,000 5,000
10. Choultries Party Halls less than 250 seats. 1,000 2,000




6. WATER METER SERVICE CHARGES (Clause 28, Bangalore water supply regulations, 1965):

Bére Existing Reviseq E;;.::glg RF?awrltsig IcI EX'EIS(:LHQ Revised )
Size Domestic | Domestic Non _ Non _ Domestic Non Domestic
(Rs.) (Rs.) Domestic Domestic (Rs.)
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Re.)
15mm 20 30-150 30 90 40 50-175
20mm 30 100 45 150 60 200
256mm 36 300 54 500 72 750
32mm 40 500 60 750 80 1000
40mm 50 750 75 1000 100 1000
50mm 70 1000 105 1000 140 1000
75mm 300 1250 450 1250 600 1250
100mm 350 1500 525 1500 700 1500
125mm - 1750 - 1750 - 1750
150mm 400 2000 600 3000 800 3000
200mm 500 3000 750 4000 1000 5000
250mm 600 3500 900 5000 1200 6000
300mm 800 4000 1200 6000 1600 7000
400mm 1200 5000 1800 7000 2400 8000

7. WATER METER SERVICE CHARGES FOR 15 MM DOMESTIC CONNECTION (Clause 28,

Bangalore water supply regulations, 1965):

Consumption Block charg!:lit/?\;l &l
(InRs.)
0-8 ! - 30
; 8- 25 | 50
25-50 f5
Above 50

150

The revised water and sanitation tariff will come into effect from 02.11.2014 in respect of

all the consumers as per the rates shown above. The water and sanitary billing will be
with effect from 01.12.2014.
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